
Da: Angelo Bassi bassi@ts.infn.it
Oggetto: COST Action CA15220: ESTEC meeting on QT in Space + MC meeting (eVote)

Data: 27 settembre 2018 19:31
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boure@fysik.su.se, Jan-Åke Larsson jan-ake.larsson@liu.se, Mario Ziman ziman@savba.sk, Özgür Müstecaplıoğlu
omustecap@ku.edu.tr, Humeyra Caglayan hcaglayan@bilkent.edu.tr, Andre Stefanov andre.stefanov@iap.unibe.ch,
ulrik.andersen@fysik.dtu.dk, Fabian Steinlechner Fabian.Steinlechner@univie.ac.at, Nikolai Kiesel
nikolai.kiesel@univie.ac.at, Jaromir Fiurasek fiurasek@optics.upol.cz, Radim Filip filip@optics.upol.cz, Erik Beckert
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Cc: Gary Hall g.hall@qub.ac.uk

To: MC Members of the COST Action CA15220 “Quantum Technologies in Space"
Cc: Substitute Members and Observers
       Gary Hall (Action’s Manager)

Subject: ESTEC meeting on QT in Space + MC meeting (eVote)

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

as you know, on 20-21 November 2018, ESTEC will host the “3rd quantum technology - implementation workshop”, organized 
in collaboration with us. It is one of the major events in this field, and you are welcome to attend. On the QTSpace website you 
will find relevant information.

The schedule will be similar to that of last year, meaning:
Day 1: from 09:00 to 18:00
Day 2: from 09:00 to 16:00

On day 1, from 18:15 to 19:30 we will have our annual MC meeting.   
Changes in the schedule are still possible. 

QTSpace will cover the costs of participation to both events (2 days, max 3 nights) according to the standard COST rules, 
except for travel expenses, for which I propose a maximum of 500 Eur (exceptions are possible upon prior approval by the 
MC Chair). I ask for your evote for this. 

Registration to the workshop is mandatory, and the deadline is approaching. Check the QTSpace website for the relevant 
links.
If you wish to apply for COST money, please contact Mauro (m.paternostro@qub.ac.uk).

The program of the workshop will be announced soon.
The agenda of the MC meeting will be sent to you in due time.

Deadline for voting: Friday 4th October 2018 (five working days).
No reply means that you approve.

Thank you and kind regards,
Angelo

Department of Physics
Strada Costiera 11
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Oggetto: COST Action CA15220: Result of eVote of 27th September 2018 - ESTEC meeting on QT in Space + MC meeting
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humeyra.caglayan@tut.fi, Ticijana Ban ticijana@ifs.hr

Cc: Gary Hall g.hall@qub.ac.uk

To: MC Members of the COST Action CA15220 “Quantum Technologies in Space"
Cc: Substitute Members and Observers
       Gary Hall (Action’s Manager)

Subject: Result of eVote of 27th September 2018 - ESTEC meeting on QT in Space + MC meeting (eVote)

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

as I received no objections for the eVote of 27th September 2018, it is unanimously approved.

Thank you and kind regards,
Angelo

Department of Physics
Strada Costiera 11
34151 Miramare-Trieste
ITALY 
Email: bassi@ts.infn.it
Web: www.qmts.it
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